
NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040, St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador, Canada, AlA 5B2

E-mail: tjohnson@odeaearle.ca

2014-05-08

Mr. Thomas Johnson
O'Dea Earle
323 Duckworth Street
P.O. Box 5955
St. John's, NL A1C 5X4

Dear Sir:

Re:

	

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2013 General Rate Application

Enclosed are Information Requests PUB-CA-1 to PUB-CA-2 regarding the above-noted application.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board's Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui
Glynn, via jgylnn@pub.nl .ea or (709) 726-6781.

Yours truly,

_Cheryl Blundon
Board Secretary

lbds
Encl,

ecc.

	

Newfoundland&Labrador Hydro
Mr. Geoffrey Young, E-mail: gyoung@nlh.nl.ca
Mr. Fred Cass, E-mail: fcass@airdberlis corn
Newfoundland Power Inc.
Mr. Gerard Hayes, E-mail: ghayes@newfoundl aadpower.com
Mr. Liam O'Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.nf.ca
Consumer Advocates
Ms. Colleen Lacey, E-mail: elacey@odeaearle.ca
Mr. Doug Bowman, E-mail: cdbowman@netaero.net
Corner Brook Pulp and Paper Limited,North Atlantic RefiningLimited and Teak Resources
Mr. Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@astewartmekelvey.eom
Mr. Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter a pa-law.ca
Vale Newfoundland and Labrador Limited
Mr. Tom O'Reilly, Q.C., E-mail: toroilly@coxandpalmer.com
Mr. Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com
InnuNation
Ms. Nancy Kieer, E-mail: ukleor@o%tlaw,com
Ms. Stephanie Kearns, E-mail: skearns@okllaw.com
Mr. Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com
Townsof Labrador
Mr. Edward I-learn, Q.C., E-mail: miller&hearn@crrstv.net
Yvonne Jones, MP Labrador
Yvonne ,cones, E-mail: Yvonne.Jones.A 1 @parl.ge, ca

Yvonne Jones Cl@parl.gc.ca

Cheryl I3lundan, Director of Corporate Services and Board Secretary, Tel: 709-726-8600, E-Mail: chlundon@pub.nl.ca
Website: www.. pub, nl, ca



1 IN THE MATTER OF
2 the Electrical Power Control Act, 1994,
3 SNL 1994, Chapter E-5,1 (the "EPCA")
4

	

and the Public Utilities Act, RSNL 1990,
5

	

Chapter P-47 (the "Act"), as amended; and
6
7 IN THEMATTEROF a General Rate
8

	

Application (the "Application") by
9 Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro to

10

	

establish customer electricity rates for 2014.

PUBLIC UTILITIES BOARD
REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

PUB-CA-1 to PUB-CA-2

Issued: May 8, 2014
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1 PUB-CA-1 In Mr. Bowman's review of the "Industrial Customer (IC) Rate Design", Section
2

	

5 of his report, he recommends a rate design similar to the one shown on Table 1,
3

	

page 10 of Exhibit 12 of Hydro's Application. Would Mr. Bowman agree that
4

	

energy rates to Industrial Customers based on a two block structure with the
5

	

second block reflecting marginal cost would convey an appropriate price signal?
6

	

Please explain the response in detail.
7
8 PUB-CA-2 In Mr, Bowman's review of proposed changes to Newfoundland Power rate,
9

	

would he agree that a superior rate design would be based on an energy rate
10

	

(second block) that reflects marginal cost rather than doubling the demand
11

	

charge? Please explain the response in detail.

DATED at St. John's, Newfoundland this 8th day of May 2014.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
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